1
GB
CPI MK1 - Configuration Port Interface
170.IUO.CPI.RFS
CPI MK1
The CPI module permits connecting a
device (provided with a configuration
port) to the RS232 port of a conven-

I
O R D I N A Z I O N E
Il codice di ordinazione del dispositi-
vo CPI MK1 è il seguente:
CPI MK1
CPI1
7.5 VDC
MANUTENZ IONE
Per pulire le parti esterne in plastica
o gomma usare solamente uno
straccio pulito ed inumidito con:
- alcool etilico (puro o denaturato)
- alcool isopropil ico (puro o
denaturato)
- acqua
MODEL
CPI = Configuration Port
Interface MK1
MODEL VERSION
0 = Standard CPI FOR LXE/Kserie/0X16
2 = CPI for RFS
POWER SUPPLY
0 = NO PWS UNIT
1 =  PSU for LXE / Kserie / 0X16 / 3000serie
2 = PSU for RFS
CFG SOFTWARE
0000 = NO CFG SOFTWARE
1000 =  CFG SOFTWARE
2000 = iTools SOFTWARE
C I 1P 00 0 0 0
MAINTENANCE:
To clean the external plastic parts
use only a clean duster wet with:
- ethyl alcohol (pure or methylated)
- water
* Tab. A
A B No switch
LME/LDE
Kseries
0216/0316
3000 series 3000 series
RFS
divisione di EUROTHERM s.r.l.
STABILIMENTO: 28100 NOVARA, Via Enrico Mattei 21
TELEFONO: +39 0321 481 111   TELEFAX: +39 0321 481 112
UFFICI COMMERCIALI: 22070 GUANZATE  (CO), Via XXIV
Maggio
TELEFONO: +39 031 975 111   TELEFAX: +39 031 977 512
SEDE LEGALE: 22070 GUANZATE (CO), Via XXIV Maggio
CAP.SOC. € 6.920.522 INT. VERS.
COD.FISC. 10980190150   -   P.IVA 01737120038
WARTUNG
Zur Reinigung der äußeren Plastik-
order Gummiteile ausschließlich
einen sauberen Lappen
verwenden, befeuchtet mit:
- äthylalkohol (rein oder denaturiert)
- isopropylalkohol (rein oder
denaturiert)
- wasser
ENTRET IEN
Pour nettoyer les parties extérieures
en plastique ou en caoutchouc,
utiliser exclusivement un chiffon
propre et humide avec:
- alcool éthylique (pur ou dénaturé)
- alcool isopropylique (pur ou
dénaturé)
- eau
  2 rue René Laennec 51500 Taissy France
 Fax: 03 26 85 19 08,  Tel : 03 26 82 49 29